SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 120ED2001 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON FRIDAY FEBRUARY 1, 2002 AT 10:00
O’CLOCK AM AT THE PLACE 145 WEST 5" STREET IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE
FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

1977 DODGE TRUCK

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTY OF GALEN FASNACHT AT
145 WEST 5™ STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL,
JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA17815 (570-389-5622).



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 39-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
REMIT CORPORATION
V8.
GALEN FASNACHT
WRIT OF EXECUTION #120 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 22, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF GALEN FASNACHT AT 145 WEST FIFTH STREET BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA
COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

NSO ANSWERS:

Jilinety st b G

./ DEPUTY SHERIFF

. NOTARIAL SEAL
P-JBM;\’BEJSggVER. NOTARY PUBLIC
A O 0. P SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 22ND DAY OF JANUARY 2002



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.O. BOX 130 I+ HOUR PHONE
(5707 309-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 1570} 7044300
FAX: (570) 7840157
THE REMIT CORPORATION Docket # 120ED2001

A\

GALEN FASNACHT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2001, AT 7:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION UPON GALEN FASNACHT AT 145 WEST 5™ STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA, BY
HANDING TO JENNY DYER, FIANCE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2001

Ty Jliaterey

NOTARY PUBLIC

| WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY
| BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA GO A
#4Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

SO ANSWERS,

X
SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

T L

T. CHAMBERLAIN
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX Jac 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 309-5423 FLOOMSEURG, PA 17813 (3701 7846300
FAX: (870) 78402587
THE REMIT CORPORATION Docket# 120ED2001
Vs
GALEN FASNACHT
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS NOVEMBER 20, 2001, AT 3:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN GARNISHMENT UPON
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK AT COLUMBIA BLVD, BLOOMSBURG, PA, BY
HANDING TO FRANCES SEWARD, CUSTOMER SERVICES OFFICER, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TQO HER THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2001
X

, SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
Ity Tl uteen_
NOTARY PUBLIC / / Z
—— i
NOTRRIAL SEAL ; / /-
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC i X G

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBLA CO., PA T. CHAMBERLAIN
MY _COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 200%! CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 2 SERVICES
DOCKET # 120ED2001

PLAINTIFF THE REMIT CORPORATION
DEFENDANT GALEN FASNACHT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK EXECUTION

COLUMBIA BLVD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON F(apces Sewa 0'/

o e =
RELATIONSHIP (454, Swt/. > 16 IDENTIFICATION

DATE }’ ~$0-0f 1imE S 3‘? MILEAGE OTHER

Race =~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE ] -3

F~1 jee”

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER. REMARKS

DEPUTY {( DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 2 SERVICES
DOCKET # 120ED2001

PLAINTIFF THE REMIT CORPORATION

DEFENDANT GALEN FASNACHT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

GALEN FASNACHT EXECUTION

145 WEST STH ST.

BLOOMSBURG

Ty '
SERVED UPON e - /OEAQ r
-

RELATIONSHIP /1m0’ IDENTIFICATION
DATE/3~7-/ 1iME 0755  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
gy I ;
(1750 G s b (-
1
DEPUTY DATE




EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$9,980.48

(777 Lbko FeuK §yGow




LAW OFFICES

NEEDLEMAN & NEEDLEMAN

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ABRAHAM T NEEDLEMAN (1932-1997) SUITE 935
S. ALLEN NEEDLEMAN OMNE PENN CENTER
JOANN NEEDLEMAN AT SUBURBAN STATION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD
PINLADELPHIA, PA 19]103-1822
{215y 605-1133
TAX COUNSEL
SAMUEL J. NEEDLEMAN (1932- 19905 FAX (215 503-8970

0Tk TTLE K. &33100%82
Dizscst Dol w202

Noverntber 15, 2601
Office of the Sherift of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Accounts Recovery Bureau v. Gallen Fasnacht

Columbia County, No. 2000-CV-1025
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please excuse my firms mistake in the payment of fees for the service of the writ of
execution in the above mentioned matter. Enclosed please find a check from my firm in the
amount of $ 100.00 for the remaining deposit necessary to carry out the writ of execution.
Please feel free to let us know of any other problems that you may encounter in regards to this
matler.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

MICHAEL F. ONDIK
NEEDLEMAN & NEEDLEMAN, P.C.

JN/mio



Forin PEC-S

WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

The Remi. Corporat.icn, Plaintiff No ,;{,Cf /‘L’:J) - /c_;gé Term th‘be
No Term J.0
Labe
- No. 2000-cv-1025 Term i
e Pesmacir Deferdant WRIT OF EXECUTION
Te Tl REeE EE (MONLY JUDGMENTS)

First Haticnel Tani ¢f RBerwiok, Garnisheo

COMMONWLEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF Columklia COUNTY.PENNA.

To satisiy the judgment, interest and costs against Ga-en Fasnache,
145 West Sth. St.

PR T - e R )
3lcomsbur T rFre 17825 DetendantS(S}Q

(1) You arc directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and (o sell his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inquisition
and Exemption Laws (are) (are not) waived. 145 W. 5th Sureet, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(2) You are also dirccted to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Firs. Nabiornzl Bank of Berwick, oottt Township Office, Bloomsburg, PR 17HLZ Garnishee(s)
(Specifically describe property)

and to notity the Garnishee(s) that
{a) an attachment has been issued-,

(b) the garnishee(s) is cnjoined from paying any debt to Or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendants(s) or otherwise disposing thereof

f

{3} If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject o attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named garnishec(s), you are directed 1o notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $9.57231

Interest From 8/17/01 or 78.67

Total £ .60.9K3

Plus costs as per endorscment hereon.

% . . . .
fcé,?-’??’z)c_ PN gY SOy S

Prothonotary. Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Penna.

Dated ({f', G_i A G, oy
{SEAL) .

Deputy






Form PBC-5
WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149
o .
No.{0U/~E D - /O  Term . g,
J.D

The Remit Corporation, flaintiff

Term
. o Labe
Vs, No. 2000-cv-1025 Term  augustof 2men
. . - _ WRIT OF EXECUTION
Galen Fasnacht, Defendant (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
FirsL_N_atfi___q_n__a.} _Bank of Berwicl_c,_ Garnishse
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia B .COUNTY, PENNA.
To satsty the judgment, interest and costs against Galen zasnacht, -
145 West 5th. St. S
o .. Bioomsburg, Pa 17815 Defenddnts(q)

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inqms:tlon
and Exemption Laws (are) (arc not) waived. 145 W. 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(2) You arc also direcled to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

First Waticnal Bank cf Berwick, Scott Township Cffice, Bloonskburg, PA 17815 Garnishee(s)

(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) an attachment has been issued-,
(b) the garnishec(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to Or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any

property of the defendants(s) or otherwise disposing thereof
f

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject o attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named garnishee(s), you are directed (o notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

H

Amount due 3959017

Intercst From 8/17/01 or 78.67

Total @g é@ C?@

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

‘“—.&fé/m‘: % ﬂbw&_

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Penna.

I 5 '
Dated @C‘J{‘ LS00/

(SEAL) iy o
' Deputy



Form PRC-5

WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

Tae Remit Corperation, Plaintiff NoAlLel- ED-/RC Term ED,
No Term JD ©
S Lalye
Vs, No. 2000-cv-1025 Term Ayt af 20040
2len Fasnach = WRIT OF EXECUTION
Gf‘l =i E?;r}q(“_‘ft_’.. "D:j_er_jc.:lant (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

First National Bank of Berwick, Garnishee

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF Celumbia .COUNTY, PENNA.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Galern Fasnacht,
143 West Sth. St.
Bloomsburg, FA 17815 e e oo __..Dcfendants(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inquisttion
and Exemption [.aws (are) (are not) waived. 145 W, 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of _

First Natiernal Bank of Berwick, Scott Township Office, Bloomsburg, PR 17815 Garnishee(s)
(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) an attachment has been issued-,
(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to Or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any

property of the defendants(s} or otherwise disposing thereof
f

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named garnishee(s), vou are direcled 1o notily him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $ 957731

Interest From 8/17/01 or 78.67

Total @q .‘ 6@' q%

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

i B Al

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Penna.

Dated @2'@% . 30, t}) /.

(SEAL) By

Deputy



Fuerm PBC-5

WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONLEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

The R t Corporation, Plaintiff - :
emit Corp on aintif 1[\\:0 :774]6’_/_ ‘_'é_?) : /a;:?ﬁ ;l_"enn @Qje
o] erm
Labe — Jb
Vs, No. 2000-cv-1023 Term  aupustorzow
. . . . WRIT OF EXECUTION
Ga_en Fa cht, Deferdant A -
nest et (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Fir;}_sﬂ:ional Ean%_pf_B?Ewi;k, Garnishes

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF Columbia

TO THE SHERIL) OF Columbia - o . _.COUNTY, PENNA.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Galen Fasnacht, L .
145 West 5th. St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Defendants(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein; {Inquisition
and Exemption Laws (arc) (are not) waived. 145 W. 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{2} You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

rst National Bank of Berchk, Scott Township Of‘_ca, Bloomspury, PA 17815 Ganﬁﬂwc@)
" {Specifically describe property)

and to notify the Garnishec(s) that
(a) an attachment has been issued-,
(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to Or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any

property of the defendants(s) or otherwise dlspomno thereof

f

(3) If property of the defendant{s} not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named garnishee(s). you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and 1s enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $¢572.31

Interest From 8/17/01 or 78.67

Total #4.090.9¢2

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

Prothonotary. Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Penna.

Dated @ ot . 3o, 0/
(SEAL) By o
Deputy



NEEDLEMAN & NEEDLEMAN, P.C.

BY: Joann Needleman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintift
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center at

Suburban Station Building

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Philadelphia PA 19103

(215) 665-1133

The Remit Corporation ; COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : COURT OF COMMON
V. ; 2000-CV-1025

D - = ?) /LQC
Gallen Fasnacht :.:7:"5? 70
Defendant

&

First National Bank of Berwick
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO:

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in a default judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served with the writ any subsequent time, did you owe the
defendant any money or were you liable to defendant on any negotiation or other written
instrument, or did the defendant claim that you owe him/her any money or were liable to him/her
for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your
possession, custady or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one

or more otier persons any property of any nature owned sotely or in part by the defendant?



3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to
any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant or in which defendant held
or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or any subsequent time , did you hold as fiduciary any
properly in which defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or delivery
any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent, and if so what
was the consideration therefor?

6. At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge
any claim of the defendant against you?

7. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have any safe
deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons, receivables, collateral,

checking, savings, tax or other accounts or deposits in which defendant has an interest?

/_’ -
JOANN NEEB'LEM‘%,/ ESQUIE

Attorney for Plamntf




NEEDLEMAN & NEEDLEMAN, P.C.

BY: Joann Needleman, Esquire
Identification No. 74276

Suite 935 One Penn Center at
Suburban Station Building

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia PA 19103

(215) 665-1133

Attorney for Plaintiff

The Remit Corporation
Plaintiff

Gallen Fasnacht
Defendant

&

First National Bank of Berwick
Garnishee

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON

2000-CV-1025

RO01 - ED - =€)

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO:

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20} days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in a default judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served with the writ any subsequent time, did you owe the
defendant any money or were you liable to defendant on any negotiation or other written

instrument, or did the defendant claim that vou owe him/her any money or were liable to him/her

for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one

or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant?



3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to
any propcrty of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant or in which defendant held
or claimed any interest?

4. Atthe time you were served or any subsequent time , did you hold as fiduciary any
property in which defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or delivery
any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent, and if so what
was the consideration therefor?

6. At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or dehver any money or
property to the defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge
any claim of the defendant against you?

7. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have any safc
deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons, receivables, collateral,

checking, savings, tax or other accounts or deposits in which defendant has an interest?

7

7
JOANN NEEDL , EéQUIRE
Attorney for Plaiftf .
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